
Overall
Name Divison Bay 2 Bay 3 Bay 4 Bay 5 Bay 7 Jungle Run Total Time

1 Mike Peppard Open 23.73 25.46 23.76 41.00 28.88 15.46 158.29

2 Dick Lichon Open 26.18 26.76 38.77 21.70 41.23 17.03 171.67

3 John Spreitzer Open 32.69 38.72 23.49 23.72 28.95 24.33 171.90

4 Rick Birdsall Tactical 26.99 36.73 21.65 24.56 33.88 30.39 174.20

5 Jason Hawkins Tactical 33.18 51.43 31.23 23.58 34.65 20.83 194.90

6 Charlie Mitzelfeld Tactical 36.55 55.11 34.02 28.47 47.58 32.18 233.91

7 Eddy Dupont Tactical 28.27 33.52 52.85 37.88 35.45 49.52 237.49

8 David Lee Limited 50.56 35.90 38.18 29.10 38.73 51.22 243.69

9 Greg Andrysiak Tactical 27.40 60.42 39.88 39.36 45.59 34.52 247.17

10 Jeff Wild Tactical 40.27 43.21 34.66 35.96 59.27 42.41 255.78

11 Jim Keyes Tactical 36.55 50.24 56.77 33.75 38.01 42.15 257.47

12 Steve Straley Limited 46.14 60.73 33.90 32.21 53.70 34.17 260.85

13 Pete Gokey Tactical 39.42 49.26 48.55 40.80 42.78 42.18 262.99

14 John Lichon Limited 44.36 103.50 51.32 24.45 40.06 45.63 309.32

15 Don Hasselbach Tactical 67.13 31.81 51.52 48.81 82.58 65.81 347.66

16 Scott Reeves Tactical 49.01 112.63 58.45 28.44 58.74 53.70 360.97

17 Steve Hasselbach Tactical 113.01 39.53 44.92 61.06 60.24 64.13 382.89

18 Curtis Lipinski Tactical 58.60 94.92 48.15 53.61 45.35 94.90 395.53

19 Ken Lim Tactical 70.93 173.15 62.82 34.20 57.05 41.02 439.17

20 Curt Lipinski Tactical 99.43 83.92 87.73 55.61 87.32 51.33 465.34

21 Bob Weiland Tactical 93.26 92.67 92.80 53.77 79.86 63.00 475.36

22 Mitchell Perry Limited 54.35 135.21 88.54 37.51 169.24 64.02 548.87

23 Emily Lichon Tactical 108.85 212.15 86.12 42.07 126.24 65.00 640.43

24 James Demel Open 120.07 155.64 131.95 71.14 192.99 78.52 750.31

25 Rich Lichon Open 73.14 74.50 117.53 48.44 500.00 84.57 898.18

26 David Becker Tactical 36.61 46.96 500.00 500.00 35.75 34.88 1154.20

27 Ron Elody Tactical 500.00 107.45 87.99 49.93 90.22 500.00 1335.59

28 Ken Wisnieski Tactical 108.02 116.24 500.00 500.00 93.35 43.87 1361.48

29 Robby Turnquist Tactical 500.00 209.53 202.94 78.38 117.14 500.00 1607.99

30 Ralph Wheeler Tactical 500.00 99.06 61.84 47.78 500.00 500.00 1708.68

31 Robert Turnquist Tactical 500.00 212.53 117.17 52.03 500.00 500.00 1881.73

32 John Mincey Tactical 500.00 149.98 202.71 69.29 500.00 500.00 1921.98

Open
Name Divison Bay 2 Bay 3 Bay 4 Bay 5 Bay 7 Jungle Run Total Time

1 Mike Peppard Open 23.73 25.46 23.76 41.00 28.88 15.46 158.29

2 Dick Lichon Open 26.18 26.76 38.77 21.70 41.23 17.03 171.67

3 John Spreitzer Open 32.69 38.72 23.49 23.72 28.95 24.33 171.90

4 James Demel Open 120.07 155.64 131.95 71.14 192.99 78.52 750.31

5 Rich Lichon Open 73.14 74.50 117.53 48.44 500.00 84.57 898.18

Tactical
Name Divison Bay 2 Bay 3 Bay 4 Bay 5 Bay 7 Jungle Run Total Time

1 Rick Birdsall Tactical 26.99 36.73 21.65 24.56 33.88 30.39 174.20

2 Jason Hawkins Tactical 33.18 51.43 31.23 23.58 34.65 20.83 194.90

3 Charlie Mitzelfeld Tactical 36.55 55.11 34.02 28.47 47.58 32.18 233.91

4 Eddy Dupont Tactical 28.27 33.52 52.85 37.88 35.45 49.52 237.49

5 Greg Andrysiak Tactical 27.40 60.42 39.88 39.36 45.59 34.52 247.17

6 Jeff Wild Tactical 40.27 43.21 34.66 35.96 59.27 42.41 255.78

7 Jim Keyes Tactical 36.55 50.24 56.77 33.75 38.01 42.15 257.47

8 Pete Gokey Tactical 39.42 49.26 48.55 40.80 42.78 42.18 262.99
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9 Don Hasselbach Tactical 67.13 31.81 51.52 48.81 82.58 65.81 347.66

10 Scott Reeves Tactical 49.01 112.63 58.45 28.44 58.74 53.70 360.97

11 Steve Hasselbach Tactical 113.01 39.53 44.92 61.06 60.24 64.13 382.89

12 Curtis Lipinski Tactical 58.60 94.92 48.15 53.61 45.35 94.90 395.53

13 Ken Lim Tactical 70.93 173.15 62.82 34.20 57.05 41.02 439.17

14 Curt Lipinski Tactical 99.43 83.92 87.73 55.61 87.32 51.33 465.34

15 Bob Weiland Tactical 93.26 92.67 92.80 53.77 79.86 63.00 475.36

16 Emily Lichon Tactical 108.85 212.15 86.12 42.07 126.24 65.00 640.43

17 David Becker Tactical 36.61 46.96 500.00 500.00 35.75 34.88 1154.20

18 Ron Elody Tactical 500.00 107.45 87.99 49.93 90.22 500.00 1335.59

19 Ken Wisnieski Tactical 108.02 116.24 500.00 500.00 93.35 43.87 1361.48

20 Robby Turnquist Tactical 500.00 209.53 202.94 78.38 117.14 500.00 1607.99

21 Ralph Wheeler Tactical 500.00 99.06 61.84 47.78 500.00 500.00 1708.68

22 Robert Turnquist Tactical 500.00 212.53 117.17 52.03 500.00 500.00 1881.73

23 John Mincey Tactical 500.00 149.98 202.71 69.29 500.00 500.00 1921.98

Limited
Name Divison Bay 2 Bay 3 Bay 4 Bay 5 Bay 7 Jungle Run Total Time

1 David Lee Limited 50.56 35.90 38.18 29.10 38.73 51.22 243.69

2 Steve Straley Limited 46.14 60.73 33.90 32.21 53.70 34.17 260.85

3 John Lichon Limited 44.36 103.50 51.32 24.45 40.06 45.63 309.32

4 Mitchell Perry Limited 54.35 135.21 88.54 37.51 169.24 64.02 548.87

Bay 2
Name Divison Bay 2

1 Mike Peppard Open 23.73

2 Dick Lichon Open 26.18

3 Rick Birdsall Tactical 26.99

4 Greg Andrysiak Tactical 27.40

5 Eddy Dupont Tactical 28.27

6 John Spreitzer Open 32.69

7 Jason Hawkins Tactical 33.18

8 Charlie Mitzelfeld Tactical 36.55

9 Jim Keyes Tactical 36.55

10 David Becker Tactical 36.61

11 Pete Gokey Tactical 39.42

12 Jeff Wild Tactical 40.27

13 John Lichon Limited 44.36

14 Steve Straley Limited 46.14

15 Scott Reeves Tactical 49.01

16 David Lee Limited 50.56

17 Mitchell Perry Limited 54.35

18 Curtis Lipinski Tactical 58.60

19 Don Hasselbach Tactical 67.13

20 Ken Lim Tactical 70.93

21 Rich Lichon Open 73.14

22 Bob Weiland Tactical 93.26

23 Curt Lipinski Tactical 99.43

24 Ken Wisnieski Tactical 108.02

25 Emily Lichon Tactical 108.85

26 Steve Hasselbach Tactical 113.01

27 James Demel Open 120.07

28 Ron Elody Tactical 500.00

29 Robby Turnquist Tactical 500.00

30 Ralph Wheeler Tactical 500.00

31 Robert Turnquist Tactical 500.00

32 John Mincey Tactical 500.00



Bay 3
Name Divison Bay 3

1 Mike Peppard Open 25.46

2 Dick Lichon Open 26.76

3 Don Hasselbach Tactical 31.81

4 Eddy Dupont Tactical 33.52

5 David Lee Limited 35.90

6 Rick Birdsall Tactical 36.73

7 John Spreitzer Open 38.72

8 Steve Hasselbach Tactical 39.53

9 Jeff Wild Tactical 43.21

10 David Becker Tactical 46.96

11 Pete Gokey Tactical 49.26

12 Jim Keyes Tactical 50.24

13 Jason Hawkins Tactical 51.43

14 Charlie Mitzelfeld Tactical 55.11

15 Greg Andrysiak Tactical 60.42

16 Steve Straley Limited 60.73

17 Rich Lichon Open 74.50

18 Curt Lipinski Tactical 83.92

19 Bob Weiland Tactical 92.67

20 Curtis Lipinski Tactical 94.92

21 Ralph Wheeler Tactical 99.06

22 John Lichon Limited 103.50

23 Ron Elody Tactical 107.45

24 Scott Reeves Tactical 112.63

25 Ken Wisnieski Tactical 116.24

26 Mitchell Perry Limited 135.21

27 John Mincey Tactical 149.98

28 James Demel Open 155.64

29 Ken Lim Tactical 173.15

30 Robby Turnquist Tactical 209.53

31 Emily Lichon Tactical 212.15

32 Robert Turnquist Tactical 212.53

Bay 4
Name Divison Bay 4

1 Rick Birdsall Tactical 21.65

2 John Spreitzer Open 23.49

3 Mike Peppard Open 23.76

4 Jason Hawkins Tactical 31.23

5 Steve Straley Limited 33.90

6 Charlie Mitzelfeld Tactical 34.02

7 Jeff Wild Tactical 34.66

8 David Lee Limited 38.18

9 Dick Lichon Open 38.77

10 Greg Andrysiak Tactical 39.88

11 Steve Hasselbach Tactical 44.92

12 Curtis Lipinski Tactical 48.15

13 Pete Gokey Tactical 48.55

14 John Lichon Limited 51.32

15 Don Hasselbach Tactical 51.52

16 Eddy Dupont Tactical 52.85

17 Jim Keyes Tactical 56.77

18 Scott Reeves Tactical 58.45

19 Ralph Wheeler Tactical 61.84



20 Ken Lim Tactical 62.82

21 Emily Lichon Tactical 86.12

22 Curt Lipinski Tactical 87.73

23 Ron Elody Tactical 87.99

24 Mitchell Perry Limited 88.54

25 Bob Weiland Tactical 92.80

26 Robert Turnquist Tactical 117.17

27 Rich Lichon Open 117.53

28 James Demel Open 131.95

29 John Mincey Tactical 202.71

30 Robby Turnquist Tactical 202.94

31 David Becker Tactical 500.00

32 Ken Wisnieski Tactical 500.00

Bay 5
Name Divison Bay 5

1 Dick Lichon Open 21.70

2 Jason Hawkins Tactical 23.58

3 John Spreitzer Open 23.72

4 John Lichon Limited 24.45

5 Rick Birdsall Tactical 24.56

6 Scott Reeves Tactical 28.44

7 Charlie Mitzelfeld Tactical 28.47

8 David Lee Limited 29.10

9 Steve Straley Limited 32.21

10 Jim Keyes Tactical 33.75

11 Ken Lim Tactical 34.20

12 Jeff Wild Tactical 35.96

13 Mitchell Perry Limited 37.51

14 Eddy Dupont Tactical 37.88

15 Greg Andrysiak Tactical 39.36

16 Pete Gokey Tactical 40.80

17 Mike Peppard Open 41.00

18 Emily Lichon Tactical 42.07

19 Ralph Wheeler Tactical 47.78

20 Rich Lichon Open 48.44

21 Don Hasselbach Tactical 48.81

22 Ron Elody Tactical 49.93

23 Robert Turnquist Tactical 52.03

24 Curtis Lipinski Tactical 53.61

25 Bob Weiland Tactical 53.77

26 Curt Lipinski Tactical 55.61

27 Steve Hasselbach Tactical 61.06

28 John Mincey Tactical 69.29

29 James Demel Open 71.14

30 Robby Turnquist Tactical 78.38

31 David Becker Tactical 500.00

32 Ken Wisnieski Tactical 500.00

Bay 7
Name Divison Bay 7

1 Mike Peppard Open 28.88

2 John Spreitzer Open 28.95

3 Rick Birdsall Tactical 33.88

4 Jason Hawkins Tactical 34.65

5 Eddy Dupont Tactical 35.45

6 David Becker Tactical 35.75



7 Jim Keyes Tactical 38.01

8 David Lee Limited 38.73

9 John Lichon Limited 40.06

10 Dick Lichon Open 41.23

11 Pete Gokey Tactical 42.78

12 Curtis Lipinski Tactical 45.35

13 Greg Andrysiak Tactical 45.59

14 Charlie Mitzelfeld Tactical 47.58

15 Steve Straley Limited 53.70

16 Ken Lim Tactical 57.05

17 Scott Reeves Tactical 58.74

18 Jeff Wild Tactical 59.27

19 Steve Hasselbach Tactical 60.24

20 Bob Weiland Tactical 79.86

21 Don Hasselbach Tactical 82.58

22 Curt Lipinski Tactical 87.32

23 Ron Elody Tactical 90.22

24 Ken Wisnieski Tactical 93.35

25 Robby Turnquist Tactical 117.14

26 Emily Lichon Tactical 126.24

27 Mitchell Perry Limited 169.24

28 James Demel Open 192.99

29 Rich Lichon Open 500.00

30 Ralph Wheeler Tactical 500.00

31 Robert Turnquist Tactical 500.00

32 John Mincey Tactical 500.00

Jungle Run
Name Divison Jungle Run

1 Mike Peppard Open 15.46

2 Dick Lichon Open 17.03

3 Jason Hawkins Tactical 20.83

4 John Spreitzer Open 24.33

5 Rick Birdsall Tactical 30.39

6 Charlie Mitzelfeld Tactical 32.18

7 Steve Straley Limited 34.17

8 Greg Andrysiak Tactical 34.52

9 David Becker Tactical 34.88

10 Ken Lim Tactical 41.02

11 Jim Keyes Tactical 42.15

12 Pete Gokey Tactical 42.18

13 Jeff Wild Tactical 42.41

14 Ken Wisnieski Tactical 43.87

15 John Lichon Limited 45.63

16 Eddy Dupont Tactical 49.52

17 David Lee Limited 51.22

18 Curt Lipinski Tactical 51.33

19 Scott Reeves Tactical 53.70

20 Bob Weiland Tactical 63.00

21 Mitchell Perry Limited 64.02

22 Steve Hasselbach Tactical 64.13

23 Emily Lichon Tactical 65.00

24 Don Hasselbach Tactical 65.81

25 James Demel Open 78.52

26 Rich Lichon Open 84.57

27 Curtis Lipinski Tactical 94.90

28 Ron Elody Tactical 500.00



29 Robby Turnquist Tactical 500.00

30 Ralph Wheeler Tactical 500.00

31 Robert Turnquist Tactical 500.00

32 John Mincey Tactical 500.00


